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Buildings/Premises

Awarding Body/ Group

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

George Green Library
RIBA award

Ingenuity Centre

UKSPA — Environmental Sustainability
Award

All Campuses

Academic Venue Awards — Best outdoor
space

CHS Awards — Best Auditorium & Best
Green/Sustainable Venue

Construction News — Client of the Year
Institute of Groundsmanship Awards 2016
— Best Maintained Artificial Pitch

Institute of Groundsmanship Awards 2016
- Best Maintained Artificial Pitch

Ul GreenMetric World University Ranking
People and Planet Green League
GlaxoSmithKline Carbon Neutral
Laboratory for Sustainable Chemistry
Considerate Constructor - £10 - £50m
National Site Award 2017

Construction News — 2017 Specialists
Awards — Project of the Year

H&V Awards 2017 — Renewable project of
the year — commercial/non-residential
RICS Regional Awards - Design through
innovation

S-Lab — Best Physical Sciences building
Offsite Awards — Education project of the
year & Best Use of Timber

RICS National Awards - Design through
innovation

Construction news — Awards 2017 —
Sustainable Project of the Year
Construction News — Awards 2017 — Client
of the Year

Winner of regional award
and Sustainability Award

Highly commended

Winner
Winner

Winner
Winner

2nd
70th 2.2 award

Winner — Gold Award

Winner

Winner to AECOM for GSK

Category Winner & Project
of the Year Winner
Winner
Commended

Shortlisted as category/
regional winner

Winner to Morgan Sindall
for GSK

Winner to UoN
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2017

2017

2017

2016

2016
2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

Insider East Midlands Property Dinner
Awards 2017 — Sustainable Project
RICS — National Awards — Design Through
Innovation

Building Magazine Awards 2017 —
Sustainability Project of the Year
Construction News — 2017 Specialists
Awards

NEP Environmental Awards —
Environmental Development

Structural Timber Awards 2016:
Structural Timber Association and others
Client of the Year

Architect, Contractor, Low Energy &
Project of the year

Education Estates — Project of the Year
Forum for the Built Environment — Non-
residential scheme

Institution of Civil Engineers — East
Midlands Merit Awards 2016

Brown Field Briefing Awards — Best
Sustainable Building on a brownfield site
The Barn

RIBA — RIBA 2015 Design Awards —
Regional award

RIBA Design Awards — Regional Award for
Sustainability

ProCon Awards 2015 — Construction
Project of the Year

Romax

RICS — RICS East Midlands Award —
Design and Innovation category and
Commercial category

Insider/East Midlands Property Dinner —
Sustainability

Orchard Hotel

LABC — Best Large Commercial Building —
National

LABC Best Commercial Building

Insider/ East Midlands Property Dinner —
Design Award

RICS Awards 2013 - Hotel & Tourism/
Design & Innovation Award

Highfield House

RIBA Awards — RIBA Design Award

RICS Awards 2013 -
Conservation/Regeneration Design Award

Winner

Short listed as category/
Regional Winner
Winner

Winner

Winner

Winner
Highly Commended

Winner

Winner: Non-residential
project and overall
Commended

Winner

Awarded
Winner

Winner

Highly Commended

Winner

Winner

Winner
Winner: Design Award

Winner: Tourism & Leisure

Winner: Conservation
Award

Client of the Year
Highly Commended
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2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2013

2013

2013

2014
2013

2012
2012

2012

2012

2012

2010

Si Yuan Centre

ACE - Building Services — Engineering
Excellence —

Insider/ East Midlands Property Dinner —
Judges Special Award (one-off award for
scheme’s overall quality)

CIOB Project of the Year ‘Commitment to
Construction in the East Midlands’
Construction News Project of the Year
under £10m Construction Award

RICS Awards 2013 - Design and
Innovation Award

Energy Technologies Building

BRE — BREEAM Awards 2014
Construction News — Sustainable Project
of the Year under £10m

ACE Centenary Engineering Excellence
Awards 2013 — Building Services Large
Design Award

RICS Awards 2013 — Design and
Innovation Award

Institute of Mental Health

CIAT — Technical Excellence
Construction News — Project of the Year
under £10m Construction Award
Engineering & Science Learning Centre
RIBA East Midlands Award for Architecture
Considerate Constructor Scheme (CCS)
National Site Awards to ‘recognise and
award exceptional levels of consideration
against the scheme’s code’.

Humanities

ICE East Midlands Merit Awards (EMMAS)
Bio-Energy

Building Excellence 2011 ‘Best Educational
Development’ — Local Authority Building
Control ‘to promote quality in the
construction industry.

Gateway Building (Bio-Sciences)
ClOB Committed to Quality awards —
Excellence and Quality - to promote
excellence in the construction industry.
Nottingham Geospatial Building

RICS Awards East Midlands

Sir Colin Campbell/Yang
Fujia/Amenities Buildings and Aspire
Sculpture

Highly Commended

Winner

Highly Commended
Highly Commended

Highly Commended
Winner
Highly Commended
Winner

Highly Commended

Commended
Highly Commended

Bronze

Highly Commended

Winner

Winner

Short-listed in the category

of ‘Regeneration’
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2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009
2009
2009

2009

2008

2005

2007

2007

2007

2007

RICS Awards East Midlands

Award of Certificate of Craftsmanship to
ROK Building Ltd

Lord Mayor’s Awards for Urban Design
2009

The Institution of Structural Engineers
North West Regional Structural Awards —
‘Commendation for a project constructed
outside the North West’ for the ‘Aspire’
sculpture, presented to the Project Client
The Institution of Structural Engineers
North West Regional Structural Awards

EMPD (East Midlands Property Dinner
Limited) Design Excellence Award
(sponsored by EMDA)

Engineering Excellence Awards (ACE)
Nottingham Civic Society

Nottingham Evening Post Commercial
Property Awards (Commercial Property
and Science City categories) —

Nottingham Science City Development
Project Award — Sir Colin Campbell
Building

Nottingham Civic Society - Award for
‘Aspire’ sculpture

Times Newspaper

Kings Meadow Campus

The Lord Mayor’s Awards for Urban
Design 2007 — New Build Category
Learning Curve Canopy

RIBA EM Awards 2007. RIBA East
Midlands Award for Architecture Learning
Curve Canopy

Presented to Thomas Fish by The East
Midlands Joint Consultative Committee for
Construction

Centre for Biomolecular Sciences
(Phase 2)

Nottingham Civic Society - for the Centre
for Biomolecular Sciences (phase 2)

The Business School Centre &
Auditorium

Highly Commended in the
category of Sustainability

Commendation for Public
Realm for the Innovation
Park

Commendation for a project
constructed outside the
North West’ for the ‘Aspire’
sculpture, presented to the
Project Contractors
Presented to Make
Architects

Commendation
Commendation
Winner: Science category
Runner up: in Commercial

Property category for the
Sir Colin Campbell Building

Commendation

Britain’s Top 5 Greenest
Buildings

Winner

Commended

Craftsmanship Award

Commendation
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2005

2005

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004
2003

2002
2002
2001

2001

2001
2001

2001

2000

1997

1995

Year

Notts Civic Society
Built Environment Studio Building
Brick Development Association

National College for School Leadership
Civic Trust Award

Centre for Biomolecular Sciences
Craftsmanship Award for the stonework
presented to Thomas Fish by the
Nottingham Construction Federation
Civic Society

National College for School Leadership
Nottingham Civic Society

Portland Building

Nottingham Civic Society

RIBA — Award for Architecture

D H Lawrence Pavilion

RIBA Award for Architecture

Civic Trust Award

The Gordon Graham Award for Building of
the Year (Regional RIBA Awards)

East Midlands Joint Consultative
Committee: Craftsmanship Award: The
Café Counter

Jubilee Campus Phase 1 Buildings
Aluminium Extruders Association Awards
East Midlands Joint Consultative
Committee: Craftsmanship Award: The
Building

Royal Institute of British Architects RIBA
Award for Architecture

British Construction Industry Awards
(BCIA) — Building Project of the Year
Swimming Pool

Civic Trust Award

Lenton Grove

Civic Society Commendation — Lenton
Grove

Commendation

Best Public Building
Runners up

Commendation

Commendation
Commendation

Commendation

Short-listed

Commendations

Sustainability/Environment

2017
2017
2017
2017

Award

Ul GreenMetric World University Ranking 2"d
Green Flag Awards, University Park Winner
Green Flag Awards, Jubilee Campus Winner

I0G Best Maintained Artificial Pitch of Winner: UoN

the Year
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2017
2017
2017
2016
2016

2016
2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015
2015
2015
2014

2014

2014

2014
2014
2013
2013

Academic Awards Venue — Best
Outdoor Space

Green Flag Award, Jubilee Campus
Green Flag Award, University Park
IOG Best Maintained Artificial Pitch of
the Year — University of Nottingham
Green Gown Awards

Green Flag Park Award, University Park

Green Flag Park Award, Jubilee
Campus

Green Gown Awards — Community - A
New Woodland for Biodiversity and the
Community for Diamond Wood -Sutton
Bonington

Ul Green Metric World University
Ranking

RIBA Design Awards — Awarded
Regional Design award

2015 Green Gown Awards - Enterprise
& Employability (Enactus Nottingham)
2015 Green Gown Awards — Carbon
Reduction

2015 Green Gown Awards — Facilities
and Services (Helium — Lost in Space)
2015 Green Gown Awards — Research
and Development (Creative Energy
Homes)

DesignCurial named University of
Nottingham in ‘World’s 10 Best Green
Universities’ —

Green Flag Park Award Jubilee Campus

Green Flag Park Award University Park
People and Planet Green League

Ul Green Metric World University
Ranking

Green Gown Awards for the pioneering
Massive Online Open Course
‘Sustainability, Society and You

Public Sector Sustainability Awards for
Education Sector

Green Flag Park Award Jubilee Campus

Green Flag Park Award University Park
People and Planet Green League

Ul Green Metric World University
Ranking

Winner

Winner
Winner
Winner

Winner: Student Award won by
Andy Stride
Winner
Winner

Finalist

First — Nottingham named the
most environmentally friendly
campus

Winner: Sustainability

Winner
Highly Commended
Highly Commended

Finalist

Gateway Building mentioned

Winner

Winner

Ranking — 42" — 2.1 award
15t — Nottingham named the
most environmentally friendly
campus

Highly Commended

Runner-up

Winner

Winner

Ranking — 701" — 2.1 award
15t — Nottingham named the
most environmentally friendly
campus
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2013

2013

2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011
2011

2011

2010

2010

2010
2010

RHS ‘It's Your Neighbourhood’ Awards,
Sutton Bonington Allotment, Level 4
Nottingham in Bloom Committee Special
Award for an Outstanding Contribution
to Nottingham in Bloom

East Midlands in Bloom Regional Award
for Horticultural Excellence in Parks
Green Flag Park Award, Jubilee
Campus Grounds, Keep Britain Tidy Org
Green Flag Park Award, University Park
Grounds, Keep Britain Tidy Org

People & Planet Green League

Ul GreenMetric World University

Times Higher Education Awards

Green Gowns — Learning & Skills

RHS Britain in Bloom It's Your
Neighbourhood Campaign — Sutton
Bonington Allotment Society, Level 4
RHS Britain in Bloom It's Your
Neighbourhood Campaign — University
of Nottingham Allotment Society, Level
3

Nottingham in Bloom — Best Business
Premises

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Ul GreenMetric World University

People & Planet Green League —
Nottingham in Bloom

RHS Britain in Bloom It's Your
Neighbourhood Campaign — University
of Nottingham Allotment Society, Level
5

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Ul GreenMetric World University

Green Gowns

People & Planet Green League —
Nottingham in Bloom

Thriving

Winner
Winner

Ranking 57, 2.1 award
Ranking — 2"

Outstanding Contribution to
Sustainable Development
Highly Commended
Thriving

Developing

Gold Award for North Entrance
Winner

1st. Nottingham named the
most environmentally-friendly
campus

Ranking 83, 2.2 award

Best Business Gold Award
Outstanding

2"d — Nottingham ranked
second in a league table of the
world’s most environmentally-
friendly higher education
institutions.

Highly Commended
(Continuous Improvement)
Ranking 53, 2.2 award

Best Business Category for
North Entrance
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2010

2009

2009
2009

2009

2008
2008

2008

2008

2007

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2005

2004
2004

2003

2003

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for

University Park

University Environmental Champions

Network awarded the Nottingham

Wildlife Trust’s “Living for Tomorrow”

award in the 2009 Green Guardian

Awards

People & Planet Green League Ranking 38
Civic Trust Green Flag Award for

University Park

Nottingham in Bloom — ‘Best Business’  Gold Award for the University

Category North Entrance Summer
Bedding Plant Display
People & Planet Green League Ranking 56

Royal Horticultural Society ‘Britain’s
Best Flower Bed' (School/College
category)

East Midlands in Bloom ‘Greenspace
East Midlands Award for Horticultural
Excellence’

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Nottingham in Bloom Award — Best Gold Award
Business Premises

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Britain in Bloom UK Finals ‘Public Park
Award’ - a special discretionary award
“presented to the park designed for
horticultural excellence, giving delight to
the visitor through appropriate planting,
high standards of maintenance including
infrastructure, conserving wildlife,
cleanliness and features of interest”
Civic Society Commendation (linked to
Green Flag)

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

International Energy Globe Award —
Jubilee Campus

Nottingham in Bloom Best Business Premises 2004
Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Nottingham in Bloom Best Business Garden for
North Entrance Display
East Midlands in Bloom Judges Award for the

Landscape at Jubilee Campus



g

——

University of

Nottingham

UK | CHINA | MALAYSIA

2003
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001

2001
2000

1999
1999

1998
1997

1996
1995

2012

2010

2005
2002

2001
2001

2001

Civic Trust Green Flag Award for
University Park

Civic Trust

Civic Trust Awards — Millennium Garden
Civic Trust Awards — Jubilee Campus

Nottingham in Bloom
East Midlands in Bloom

British Association of Landscape
Industries — Millennium Garden
Nottingham Civic Society — Millennium
Garden

The RIBA Journal — Jubilee Campus
Nottingham in Bloom

Nottingham in Bloom
Millennium Marque — Jubilee Campus

Nottingham in Bloom

Nottingham in Bloom

Nottingham in Bloom

Nottingham in Bloom — Best Spring
Bedding Display

General

Award

National Award
Commendation

Special Award for
Sustainability

Award for the Best City
Landscape

ILAM Award for Horticultural
Excellence

Principal Award

Commendation

Sustainability Award
Outstanding Long Term
Contribution

Overall Third

Award for Environmental
Excellence

Overall Second

Overall Second

Overall Third

Category Winner

Customer Service Excellence Award — Halls Management
Association of University Chief Security Officers Annual Awards -
Security Initiative of the Year (Joint Award Mark Davis & Robert

Payne).

Insider/East Midlands Property Dinner ‘Special Achievement Award’ for
personal contribution to the sector — Winner: Chris Jagger

Institute of Groundsmanship (I0G) Industry Awards — Most Promising
Sports Turf Student of the Year for Susan Lawrence

Association of University Chief Security Officers Annual Awards -
Security Officer of the Year (Joint Award Mark Davis & Robert Payne).

liP re-accreditation — Estate Office

Britannia National Home Builder Design Awards — Best House of the

Future

CABE Festive 5 — Top Five Developers Listing
Commission for Architecture & the Built Environment (CABE) Festive
Five Award in recognition of being one of the five most forward thinking

and motivated developers

Investors In People Accreditation — Estate Office
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1997

Notts & Derbyshire Society of Architects — The Eberlin Award for
Contribution to Good Architecture




