

Estate Office Accolades Listing

(Updated January 2018)

Buildings/Premises

Year	Awarding Body/ Group	
<u>r car</u>	Twaraing Boayr Group	
	George Green Library	
2017	RIBA award	Winner of regional award and Sustainability Award
	Ingenuity Centre	
2017	UKSPA – Environmental Sustainability Award	Highly commended
	All Campuses	
2017	Academic Venue Awards – Best outdoor space	Winner
2017	CHS Awards – Best Auditorium & Best Green/Sustainable Venue	Winner
	Construction News – Client of the Year	Winner
2017	Institute of Groundsmanship Awards 2016 – Best Maintained Artificial Pitch	Winner
2016	Institute of Groundsmanship Awards 2016 - Best Maintained Artificial Pitch	
2016	UI GreenMetric World University Ranking	2nd
2016	People and Planet Green League	70th 2.2 award
	GlaxoSmithKline Carbon Neutral	
	Laboratory for Sustainable Chemistry	
2017	Considerate Constructor - £10 - £50m National Site Award 2017	Winner – Gold Award
2017	Construction News – 2017 Specialists Awards – Project of the Year	Winner
2017	H&V Awards 2017 – Renewable project of the year – commercial/non-residential	Winner to AECOM for GSK
	RICS Regional Awards - Design through innovation	Category Winner & Project of the Year Winner
2017	S-Lab – Best Physical Sciences building	Winner
2017	Offsite Awards – Education project of the year & Best Use of Timber	Commended
2017	RICS National Awards - Design through innovation	Shortlisted as category/ regional winner
	Construction news – Awards 2017 – Sustainable Project of the Year	Winner to Morgan Sindall for GSK
2017	Construction News – Awards 2017 – Client of the Year	Winner to UoN



2017	Insider East Midlands Property Dinner Awards 2017 – Sustainable Project	Winner
2017	RICS – National Awards – Design Through Innovation	Short listed as category/ Regional Winner
2017	Building Magazine Awards 2017 – Sustainability Project of the Year	Winner
	Construction News – 2017 Specialists Awards	Winner
2016	NEP Environmental Awards – Environmental Development	Winner
	Structural Timber Awards 2016: Structural Timber Association and others Client of the Year Architect, Contractor, Low Energy & Project of the year	Winner Highly Commended
2016	Education Estates – Project of the Year	Winner
2016	Forum for the Built Environment – Non-residential scheme	Winner: Non-residential project and overall
	Institution of Civil Engineers – East Midlands Merit Awards 2016	Commended
2015	Brown Field Briefing Awards – Best Sustainable Building on a brownfield site	Winner
	The Barn	
2015	RIBA – RIBA 2015 Design Awards – Regional award	Awarded
2015	RIBA Design Awards – Regional Award for Sustainability	Winner
2015	ProCon Awards 2015 – Construction Project of the Year	Winner
	Romax	
2015	RICS – RICS East Midlands Award – Design and Innovation category and Commercial category	Highly Commended
2014	Insider/East Midlands Property Dinner – Sustainability	Winner
	Orchard Hotel	
2014	LABC – Best Large Commercial Building –	Winner
	National	
2014	LABC Best Commercial Building	Winner
2013	Insider/ East Midlands Property Dinner – Design Award	Winner: Design Award
2013	RICS Awards 2013 - Hotel & Tourism/ Design & Innovation Award	Winner: Tourism & Leisure
	Highfield House	
2013	RIBA Awards – RIBA Design Award	Winner: Conservation Award Client of the Year
2013	RICS Awards 2013 - Conservation/Regeneration Design Award	Highly Commended



	Si Yuan Centre	
2011		Lliably Commonded
2014	ACE - Building Services – Engineering	Highly Commended
0040	Excellence –	NA /*
2013	Insider/ East Midlands Property Dinner –	Winner
	Judges Special Award (one-off award for	
	scheme's overall quality)	
2013	CIOB Project of the Year 'Commitment to	Highly Commended
	Construction in the East Midlands'	
2013	Construction News Project of the Year	Highly Commended
	under £10m Construction Award	
2013	RICS Awards 2013 - Design and	Highly Commended
	Innovation Award	
	Energy Technologies Building	
2014	BRE – BREEAM Awards 2014	Winner
2013	Construction News – Sustainable Project	Highly Commended
	of the Year under £10m	
2013	ACE Centenary Engineering Excellence	Winner
	Awards 2013 – Building Services Large	
	Design Award	
2013	RICS Awards 2013 – Design and	Highly Commended
	Innovation Award	
	Institute of Mental Health	
2014	CIAT – Technical Excellence	Commended
2013	Construction News – Project of the Year	Highly Commended
	under £10m Construction Award	
	Engineering & Science Learning Centre	
2012	RIBA East Midlands Award for Architecture	
2012	Considerate Constructor Scheme (CCS)	Bronze
	National Site Awards to 'recognise and	
	award exceptional levels of consideration	
	against the scheme's code'.	
	Humanities	
2012	ICE East Midlands Merit Awards (EMMAs)	Highly Commended
	Bio-Energy	J
2012	Building Excellence 2011 'Best Educational	Winner
	Development' – Local Authority Building	
	Control 'to promote quality in the	
	construction industry.	
	Gateway Building (Bio-Sciences)	
2012	CIOB Committed to Quality awards –	Winner
	Excellence and Quality - to promote	
	excellence in the construction industry.	
	Nottingham Geospatial Building	
2010	RICS Awards East Midlands	Short-listed in the category
		of 'Regeneration'
	Sir Colin Campbell/Yang	5
	Fujia/Amenities Buildings and Aspire	
	Sculpture	



2010	RICS Awards East Midlands	Highly Commended in the category of Sustainability
2009	Award of Certificate of Craftsmanship to ROK Building Ltd	<i>,</i>
2009	Lord Mayor's Awards for Urban Design 2009	Commendation for Public Realm for the Innovation Park
2009	The Institution of Structural Engineers North West Regional Structural Awards – 'Commendation for a project constructed outside the North West' for the 'Aspire' sculpture, presented to the Project Client	
2009	The Institution of Structural Engineers North West Regional Structural Awards	Commendation for a project constructed outside the North West' for the 'Aspire' sculpture, presented to the Project Contractors
2009	EMPD (East Midlands Property Dinner Limited) Design Excellence Award (sponsored by EMDA)	Presented to Make Architects
2009	Engineering Excellence Awards (ACE)	Commendation
2009	Nottingham Civic Society	Commendation
2009	Nottingham Evening Post Commercial Property Awards (Commercial Property and Science City categories) –	Winner: Science category Runner up: in Commercial Property category for the Sir Colin Campbell Building
2009	Nottingham Science City Development Project Award – Sir Colin Campbell Building	
2008	Nottingham Civic Society - Award for 'Aspire' sculpture	Commendation
2005	Times Newspaper	Britain's Top 5 Greenest Buildings
	Kings Meadow Campus	
2007	The Lord Mayor's Awards for Urban Design 2007 – New Build Category Learning Curve Canopy	Winner
2007	RIBA EM Awards 2007. RIBA East Midlands Award for Architecture Learning Curve Canopy	Commended
2007	Presented to Thomas Fish by The East Midlands Joint Consultative Committee for Construction	Craftsmanship Award
	Centre for Biomolecular Sciences (Phase 2)	
2007	Nottingham Civic Society - for the Centre for Biomolecular Sciences (phase 2)	Commendation
	The Business School Centre & Auditorium	



2005	Notts Civic Society	Commendation
	Built Environment Studio Building	
2005	Brick Development Association	Best Public Building
		Runners up
	National College for School Leadership	
2004	Civic Trust Award	Commendation
	Centre for Biomolecular Sciences	
2004	Craftsmanship Award for the stonework	
	presented to Thomas Fish by the	
	Nottingham Construction Federation	
2004	Civic Society	Commendation
	National College for School Leadership	
2004	Nottingham Civic Society	Commendation
	Portland Building	
2004	Nottingham Civic Society	Commendation
2003	RIBA – Award for Architecture	
	D H Lawrence Pavilion	
2002	RIBA Award for Architecture	Short-listed
2002	Civic Trust Award	
2001	The Gordon Graham Award for Building of	
	the Year (Regional RIBA Awards)	
2001	East Midlands Joint Consultative	
	Committee: Craftsmanship Award: The	
	Café Counter	
	Jubilee Campus Phase 1 Buildings	_
2001	Aluminium Extruders Association Awards	Commendations
2001	East Midlands Joint Consultative	
	Committee: Craftsmanship Award: The	
0004	Building	
2001	Royal Institute of British Architects RIBA	
0000	Award for Architecture	
2000	British Construction Industry Awards	
	(BCIA) – Building Project of the Year	
4007	Swimming Pool	
1997	Civic Trust Award	
4005	Lenton Grove	
1995	Civic Society Commendation – Lenton	
	Grove	

Sustainability/Environment

<u>Year</u>	<u>Award</u>	
2017	UI GreenMetric World University	Ranking 2 nd
2017	Green Flag Awards, University Park	Winner
2017	Green Flag Awards, Jubilee Campus	Winner
2017	IOG Best Maintained Artificial Pitch of	Winner: UoN
	the Year	



2017	Academic Awards Venue – Best Outdoor Space	Winner
2017	Green Flag Award, Jubilee Campus	Winner
2017	Green Flag Award, University Park	Winner
2016	IOG Best Maintained Artificial Pitch of the Year – University of Nottingham	Winner
2016	Green Gown Awards	Winner: Student Award won by Andy Stride
2016	Green Flag Park Award, University Park	Winner
2016	Green Flag Park Award, Jubilee Campus	Winner
2016	Green Gown Awards – Community - A New Woodland for Biodiversity and the Community for Diamond Wood -Sutton Bonington	Finalist
2015	UI Green Metric World University Ranking	First – Nottingham named the most environmentally friendly campus
2015	RIBA Design Awards – Awarded Regional Design award	Winner: Sustainability
2015	2015 Green Gown Awards - Enterprise & Employability (Enactus Nottingham)	Winner
2015	2015 Green Gown Awards – Carbon Reduction	Highly Commended
2015	2015 Green Gown Awards – Facilities and Services (Helium – Lost in Space)	Highly Commended
2015	2015 Green Gown Awards – Research and Development (Creative Energy Homes)	Finalist
2015	DesignCurial named University of Nottingham in 'World's 10 Best Green Universities' –	Gateway Building mentioned
2015	Green Flag Park Award Jubilee Campus	Winner
2015	Green Flag Park Award University Park	Winner
2015	People and Planet Green League	Ranking – 42 nd – 2.1 award
2014	UI Green Metric World University Ranking	1 st – Nottingham named the most environmentally friendly campus
2014	Green Gown Awards for the pioneering Massive Online Open Course 'Sustainability, Society and You	Highly Commended
2014	Public Sector Sustainability Awards for Education Sector	Runner-up
2014	Green Flag Park Award Jubilee Campus	Winner
2014	Green Flag Park Award University Park	Winner
2013	People and Planet Green League	Ranking – 70 th – 2.1 award
2013	UI Green Metric World University Ranking	1 st – Nottingham named the most environmentally friendly campus
		,



2013	RHS 'It's Your Neighbourhood' Awards, Sutton Bonington Allotment, Level 4	Thriving
2013	Nottingham in Bloom Committee Special Award for an Outstanding Contribution to Nottingham in Bloom	
2013	East Midlands in Bloom Regional Award for Horticultural Excellence in Parks	
2013	Green Flag Park Award, Jubilee Campus Grounds, Keep Britain Tidy Org	Winner
2013	Green Flag Park Award, University Park Grounds, Keep Britain Tidy Org	Winner
2012	People & Planet Green League	Ranking 57 th , 2.1 award
2012	UI GreenMetric World University	Ranking – 2 nd
2012	Times Higher Education Awards	Outstanding Contribution to Sustainable Development
2012	Green Gowns – Learning & Skills	Highly Commended
2012	RHS Britain in Bloom It's Your Neighbourhood Campaign – Sutton Bonington Allotment Society, Level 4	Thriving
2012	RHS Britain in Bloom It's Your Neighbourhood Campaign – University of Nottingham Allotment Society, Level 3	Developing
2012	Nottingham in Bloom – Best Business Premises	Gold Award for North Entrance
2012	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	Winner
2011	UI GreenMetric World University	1 st . Nottingham named the most environmentally-friendly campus
2011	People & Planet Green League –	Ranking 83 rd , 2.2 award
2011	Nottingham in Bloom	Best Business Gold Award
2011	RHS Britain in Bloom It's Your Neighbourhood Campaign – University of Nottingham Allotment Society, Level 5	Outstanding
2011	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2010	UI GreenMetric World University	2 nd – Nottingham ranked second in a league table of the world's most environmentally-friendly higher education institutions.
2010	Green Gowns	Highly Commended (Continuous Improvement)
2010	People & Planet Green League –	Ranking 53 rd , 2.2 award
2010	Nottingham in Bloom	Best Business Category for North Entrance



2010	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2009	University Environmental Champions Network awarded the Nottingham Wildlife Trust's "Living for Tomorrow" award in the 2009 Green Guardian Awards	
2009	People & Planet Green League	Ranking 38 th
2009	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2009	Nottingham in Bloom – 'Best Business' Category	Gold Award for the University North Entrance Summer Bedding Plant Display
2008	People & Planet Green League	Ranking 56 th
2008	Royal Horticultural Society 'Britain's Best Flower Bed' (School/College category)	·
2008	East Midlands in Bloom 'Greenspace East Midlands Award for Horticultural Excellence'	
2008	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2007	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2006	Nottingham in Bloom Award – Best Business Premises	Gold Award
2006	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2005	Britain in Bloom UK Finals 'Public Park Award' - a special discretionary award "presented to the park designed for horticultural excellence, giving delight to the visitor through appropriate planting, high standards of maintenance including infrastructure, conserving wildlife, cleanliness and features of interest"	
2005	Civic Society Commendation (linked to Green Flag)	
2005	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2005	International Energy Globe Award – Jubilee Campus	
2004	Nottingham in Bloom	Best Business Premises 2004
2004	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2003	Nottingham in Bloom	Best Business Garden for North Entrance Display
2003	East Midlands in Bloom	Judges Award for the Landscape at Jubilee Campus



2003	Civic Trust Green Flag Award for University Park	
2002	Civic Trust	National Award
2002	Civic Trust Awards – Millennium Garden	Commendation
2002	Civic Trust Awards – Jubilee Campus	Special Award for Sustainability
2001	Nottingham in Bloom	Award for the Best City Landscape
2001	East Midlands in Bloom	ILAM Award for Horticultural Excellence
2001	British Association of Landscape Industries – Millennium Garden	Principal Award
2001	Nottingham Civic Society – Millennium Garden	Commendation
2001	The RIBA Journal – Jubilee Campus	Sustainability Award
2000	Nottingham in Bloom	Outstanding Long Term Contribution
1999	Nottingham in Bloom	Overall Third
1999	Millennium Marque – Jubilee Campus	Award for Environmental Excellence
1998	Nottingham in Bloom	Overall Second
1997	Nottingham in Bloom	Overall Second
1996	Nottingham in Bloom	Overall Third
1995	Nottingham in Bloom – Best Spring Bedding Display	Category Winner

<u>General</u>

<u>Year</u>	<u>Award</u>
2016	Customer Service Excellence Award – Halls Management
2014	Association of University Chief Security Officers Annual Awards - Security Initiative of the Year (Joint Award Mark Davis & Robert Payne).
2013	Insider/East Midlands Property Dinner 'Special Achievement Award' for personal contribution to the sector – Winner: Chris Jagger
2012	Institute of Groundsmanship (IOG) Industry Awards – Most Promising Sports Turf Student of the Year for Susan Lawrence
2010	Association of University Chief Security Officers Annual Awards - Security Officer of the Year (Joint Award Mark Davis & Robert Payne).
2005	liP re-accreditation – Estate Office
2002	Britannia National Home Builder Design Awards – Best House of the Future
2001	CABE Festive 5 – Top Five Developers Listing
2001	Commission for Architecture & the Built Environment (CABE) Festive Five Award in recognition of being one of the five most forward thinking and motivated developers
2001	Investors In People Accreditation – Estate Office



1997 Notts & Derbyshire Society of Architects – The Eberlin Award for Contribution to Good Architecture